
2023 BYU Softball

Overall Statistics for BYU (May 20, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 35-17   Home: 11-4   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 15-7   WCC: 11-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

50 AGBAYANI, Ailana  . 3 3 7 52-52 175 39 59 4 2 2 22 73  . 4 1 7 8 5 24 0  . 3 8 3 0 6 12-14 59 89 7  . 9 5 5

54 AVA, Huntyr  . 3 2 8 46-46 134 26 44 8 0 16 50 100  . 7 4 6 20 5 13 0  . 4 2 9 2 0 0-0 214 6 1  . 9 9 5

22 BEJARANO, Maddie  . 3 2 1 52-52 140 41 45 12 0 4 21 69  . 4 9 3 27 7 24 0  . 4 5 1 1 14 2-7 59 2 2  . 9 6 8

20 MORROW, Hailey  . 3 1 6 51-51 133 25 42 8 1 9 39 79  . 5 9 4 24 2 28 0  . 4 2 2 2 2 1-1 335 34 4  . 9 8 9

 4 BARBER, Mallory  . 2 9 2 50-41 113 16 33 5 1 2 18 46  . 4 0 7 9 2 12 1  . 3 5 5 0 5 4-5 55 28 1  . 9 8 8

17 GILIO, Alexis  . 2 8 4 45-34 95 22 27 7 1 0 5 36  . 3 7 9 5 0 12 0  . 3 2 0 0 1 6-8 41 2 2  . 9 5 6

55 EPENESA, Martha  . 2 7 5 49-45 131 23 36 9 0 5 18 60  . 4 5 8 18 5 25 0  . 3 8 3 0 3 1-2 42 59 4  . 9 6 2

23 ZAVODNIK, Violet  . 2 6 7 44-44 116 25 31 4 3 9 36 68  . 5 8 6 16 13 34 0  . 4 0 8 2 2 9-10 53 3 0 1.000

30 UDALL, Maddie  . 2 3 6 27-25 72 7 17 1 0 2 12 24  . 3 3 3 2 3 15 1  . 2 8 2 1 0 0-0 18 3 1  . 9 5 5

 7 PODHURCAK-FOSS, Aly  . 2 3 2 32-23 56 8 13 4 1 2 10 25  . 4 4 6 10 0 4 0  . 3 4 3 1 2 0-0 41 26 4  . 9 4 4

12 FLANDERS, Lauren  . 2 0 0 39-9 25 5 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 2 0 0 3 0 6 0  . 2 8 6 0 4 2-2 16 0 1  . 9 4 1

11 LAMBERT, Jaelynn  . 1 7 2 32-8 29 12 5 0 0 0 5 5  . 1 7 2 0 0 10 0  . 1 7 2 0 1 5-5 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

15 LENNON, Taryn  . 1 5 4 33-9 26 10 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 1 9 2 0 0 6 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 2-2 10 0 1  . 9 0 9

51 BENNETT, Lexie  . 0 0 0 37-0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

18 KORTH, Kaysen  . 0 0 0 35-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 19 0 1.000

38 TEMPLES, Chloe  . 0 0 0 29-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 21 1  . 9 5 8

--------------------

28 TURLINGTON, Tristen  . 3 4 5 25-19 58 6 20 3 1 3 15 34  . 5 8 6 5 0 8 0  . 3 9 7 0 1 1-1 34 23 4  . 9 3 4

40 BENSON, Jolee  . 3 0 0 6-1 10 1 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 4 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

 8 ANDREWJESKI, Emma  . 2 8 6 11-3 14 0 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 3 5 7 0 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 12 0 1  . 9 2 3

16 HAYWARD, Breezy  . 2 5 0 13-6 20 1 5 1 0 0 5 6  . 3 0 0 1 3 0 1  . 3 6 0 1 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000

14 AGUILAR, Alyssa  . 0 0 0 5-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

33 SALCEDO, Lo  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 BAKER, Delaney  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

44 HUBER, Hina  . 0 0 0 5-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 2 52 1347 281 393 69 10 54 263 644  . 4 7 8 149 45 226 3  . 3 7 8 10 41 48-62 1021 319 35  . 9 7 5

Opponents  . 2 5 9 52 1307 181 338 46 7 36 169 506  . 3 8 7 157 18 355 0  . 3 4 4 10 23 42-56 1004 426 54  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (308), Opp (315). DPs turned - Team (13), Opp (18). CI - Team (1), ANDREWJESKI, 1. IBB - Team (2), AVA, H. 2, Opp

(1). Picked off - GILIO, A. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

18 KORTH, Kaysen  2 . 4 9 19-8 35 26 16 4/1 1 174.0 152 74 62 76 189 19 2 16  . 2 3 2 7 5 0 4 9

38 TEMPLES, Chloe  3 . 6 9 9-6 29 24 8 2/1 0 115.2 124 73 61 54 127 22 2 13  . 2 7 7 18 10 0 4 10

--------------------

50 AGBAYANI, Ailana  2 . 4 3 5-3 17 0 0 0/3 0 31.2 33 12 11 12 26 2 3 2  . 2 6 8 1 3 0 1 2

14 AGUILAR, Alyssa  5 . 4 0 2-0 5 1 0 0/1 0 11.2 13 11 9 10 9 2 0 2  . 2 8 9 0 0 0 1 1

44 HUBER, Hina  9 . 3 3 0-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 14 8 8 4 2 1 0 3  . 4 5 2 1 0 0 0 0

13 BAKER, Delaney 10.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 3 2 1 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Totals  3 . 1 5 35-17 52 52 24 9/3 1 340.1 338 181 153 157 355 46 7 36  . 2 5 9 28 18 0 10 23

Opponents  5 . 0 8 17-35 52 52 16 4/1 4 334.2 393 281 243 149 226 69 10 54  . 2 9 2 24 45 0 10 41

PB - Team (19), MORROW, H. 18, ANDREWJESKI, 1, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - MORROW, H. (41-55), KORTH,

K. (19-25), TEMPLES, C. (16-21), AGBAYANI, A. (4-6), AGUILAR, A. (3-3), ANDREWJESKI, (1-1), HUBER, H. (0-1).



2023 BYU Softball

Overall Statistics for BYU (May 20, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

23 ZAVODNIK, Violet 56 53 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 KORTH, Kaysen 25 6 19 0 1.000 0 19 6  . 7 6 0 0 0

16 HAYWARD, Breezy 14 14 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

40 BENSON, Jolee 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 AGUILAR, Alyssa 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

44 HUBER, Hina 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

54 AVA, Huntyr 221 214 6 1  . 9 9 5 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 MORROW, Hailey 373 335 34 4  . 9 8 9 0 41 14  . 7 4 5 18 0

 4 BARBER, Mallory 84 55 28 1  . 9 8 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 BEJARANO, Maddie 63 59 2 2  . 9 6 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

55 EPENESA, Martha 105 42 59 4  . 9 6 2 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

38 TEMPLES, Chloe 24 2 21 1  . 9 5 8 0 16 5  . 7 6 2 0 0

17 GILIO, Alexis 45 41 2 2  . 9 5 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

50 AGBAYANI, Ailana 155 59 89 7  . 9 5 5 7 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

30 UDALL, Maddie 22 18 3 1  . 9 5 5 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 PODHURCAK-FOSS, Aly 71 41 26 4  . 9 4 4 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 FLANDERS, Lauren 17 16 0 1  . 9 4 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 TURLINGTON, Tristen 61 34 23 4  . 9 3 4 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 ANDREWJESKI, Emma 13 12 0 1  . 9 2 3 0 1 0 1.000 1 1

15 LENNON, Taryn 11 10 0 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 LAMBERT, Jaelynn 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 BAKER, Delaney 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

51 BENNETT, Lexie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 SALCEDO, Lo 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1375 1021 319 35  . 9 7 5 13 42 14  . 7 5 0 19 1

Opponents 1484 1004 426 54  . 9 6 4 18 48 14  . 7 7 4 14 0


